OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Pab settings → ▼	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mellon Bank, N.A.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes 12 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fypon, Ltd.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Termination of Security Interest  Execution Date: April 4, 2002	Street Address: 1500 Market Street  City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19102  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? 凶 Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Name: Laura Konrath  Internal Address: Winston & Strawn  33rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	8. Deposit account number:   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>II.</u> ZIP: <u>60601</u> DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Laura Konrath	hation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true/copy of  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 013011 FRAME: 0279

#### **SCHEDULE A**

Continuation Item Y

#### **Patents**

	Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	Description
	US 5605023	2/25/97	Combined Decorative and Load Bearing Architectural Column for Buildings
ح	US 5465540	11/14/97	Facade Structure for Windows
3	US D357326	4/11/95	Decorative Panel for a Gable of a Building
4	US D350614	9/13/94	Pediment for Walls
5	US 4827683 <sup>-</sup>	5/9/89	Corner Post for a Building
6	US D334068	3/16/89	Pediment for Mounting Over Windows

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of April 4, 2002, is made by MELLON BANK, N.A. (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Fypon, Ltd. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Patents:

- 1. each patent and patent application of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications referred to in Schedule A attached hereto; and
- 2. each patent license agreements to which the Grantor is a party, including, without limitation, the patent license agreements referred to in <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

992428.3

PATENT REEL: 013011 FRAME: 0281

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

MELLON BANK, N.A.

Title: FIRST Via President

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

CHI:992428.2

**PATENT** REEL: 013011 FRAME: 0282

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **Patents**

Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	Description
US 5605023	2/25/97	Combined Decorative and Load Bearing Architectural Column for Buildings
US 5465540	11/14/97	Facade Structure for Windows
US D357326	4/11/95	Decorative Panel for a Gable of a Building
US D350614	9/13/94	Pediment for Walls
US 4827683 <sup>,</sup>	5/9/89	Corner Post for a Building
US D334068	3/16/89	Pediment for Mounting Over Windows

992428.3

PATENT REEL: 013011 FRAME: 0283

## **SCHEDULE B**

## **License Agreements**

None.

992428.3

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/26/2002 REEL: 013011 FRAME: 0284